
N
O

T
E

: 
C

h
a
rt

 n
o

t 
to

 s
c
a
le

.

A
R

R
IV

A
L

 R
O

U
T

E
 D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

L
K

L
N

D

8
0

0
0W

O
L

V
S

L
O

O
O

N

1
1

0
0

0

Z
A

S
K

Y

9
0

0
0

B
A

Y
K

S

1
2

0
0

0
  

2
8

0
K

2
5
7
°

2
5
7
°

2
5
7
°

22
4°

22
4°

(3
)

(6
)

(1
0
)

(4
)

(6
)

3
0
1
°

(4
)

2
3
9
°

3
0
1
°

(1
4
)

(2
)

3
0
1
°

2
5
8
°

(1
6
)

W
D

B
R

Y

1
0

0
0

0
  

2
5

0
K

C
M

M
O

E

8
0

0
0

  
2

3
0

K

G
R

E
A

K

8
0

0
0

  
2

3
0

K

AL-264 (FAA) MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

MINNEAPOLIS-ST PAUL INTL/WOLD-CHAMBERLAIN (MSP)

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

MINNEAPOLIS-ST PAUL INTL/WOLD-CHAMBERLAIN (MSP)

(RNAV) Arrival Routes

(RNAV) Arrival Routes

(MUSCL.MUSCL4)

MUSCL FOUR ARRIVAL

(MUSCL.MUSCL4)

MUSCL FOUR ARRIVAL

2
7
6
°

(1
9
)

K
R

O
IX

7
0

0
0

  
2

3
0

K

22
4° (2

)

N
O

T
E

: 
Je

t 
a
ir

c
ra

ft
 d

e
sc

e
n

d
 v

ia
 M

a
c
h

 n
u

m
b

e
r 

u
n

ti
l 

2
8

0
K

, 
if

 u
n

a
b

le
, 

a
d

v
is

e
 A

T
C

.

  
  
  
  
  
 c

e
n
te

r.
 A

p
p
ro

a
c
h
 w

il
l 

a
ss

ig
n
 l

a
n
d
in

g
 r

u
n
w

a
y
. 

N
O

T
E

: 
E

x
p
e
c
t 

"
d
e
sc

e
n
d
 v

ia
"
 c

le
a
ra

n
c
e
 a

n
d
 r

u
n
w

a
y
 t

ra
n
si

ti
o
n
 a

ss
ig

n
m

e
n
t 

b
y

N
O

T
E

: 
Je

t 
a
ir

c
ra

ft
 o

n
ly

.

M
U

S
C

L

1
7

0
0

0
  

2
8

0
K

26078

19MAR26

F
ro

m
 M

U
S

C
L

 o
n

 t
ra

c
k

 2
7

6
° 

to
 c

ro
ss

 B
A

Y
K

S
 a

t 
o

r 
a
b

o
v

e
 1

2
0

0
0

 a
n

d
 a

t 
2

8
0

K
, 

th
e
n

 o
n

 t
ra

c
k

 2
5

8
° 

to
 W

O
L

V
S

.

1
3

5
.3

5
  

2
3

9
.2

7
5

D
-A

T
IS

1
2

6
.3

5
  

3
3

5
.5

M
IN

N
E

A
P

O
L

IS
 A

P
P

 C
O

N
R

N
A

V
 1

 -
 D

M
E

/D
M

E
/I

R
U

 o
r 

G
P

S
.

R
A

D
A

R
 r

e
q
u
ir

e
d
.

L
d
g
 R

w
y
s 

3
0
L

/R

T
IE

T
N

8
0

0
0

  
2

3
0

KF
S

C
O

T

8
0

0
0

  
2

3
0

K

1
7
, 
2
2

L
d

g
 R

w
y

s 
4

, 
1

2
L

, 

L
d

g
 R

w
y

s 
1

2
R

, 
3

5

T
R

T
E

L

7
0

0
0

  
2

1
0

K

3
0
1
°

(2
)

3
0
1
°

a
p

p
ro

a
c
h

 c
o

u
rs

e
.

a
t 

8
0

0
0

 a
n

d
 a

t 
2

3
0

K
, 

th
e
n

 o
n

 t
ra

c
k

 3
0

1
°
 t

o
 c

ro
ss

 F
S

C
O

T
 a

t 
8

0
0

0
 a

n
d

 a
t 

2
3

0
K

, 
th

e
n

 o
n

 t
ra

c
k

 3
0

1
°
. 

E
x

p
e
c
t 

R
A

D
A

R
 v

e
c
to

rs
 t

o
 f

in
a
l 

W
D

B
R

Y
 a

t 
o
r 

a
b
o
v
e
 1

0
0
0
0
 a

n
d
 a

t 
2
5
0
K

, 
th

e
n
 o

n
 t

ra
c
k
 2

5
7
° 

to
 c

ro
ss

 Z
A

S
K

Y
 a

t 
o
r 

a
b
o
v
e
 9

0
0
0
, 
th

e
n
 o

n
 t

ra
c
k
 3

0
1
° 

to
 c

ro
ss

 C
M

M
O

E

L
A

N
D

IN
G

 R
U

N
W

A
Y

S
 4

, 
1
2
L

, 
1
7
, 
2
2
: 

F
ro

m
 W

O
L

V
S

 o
n
 t

ra
c
k
 2

5
7
° 

to
 c

ro
ss

 L
O

O
O

N
 a

t 
o
r 

a
b
o
v
e
 1

1
0
0
0
, 
th

e
n
 o

n
 t

ra
c
k
 2

5
7
° 

to
 c

ro
ss

a
p

p
ro

a
c
h

 c
o

u
rs

e
.

a
t 

8
0

0
0

 a
n

d
 a

t 
2

3
0

K
, 

th
e
n

 o
n

 t
ra

c
k

 3
0

1
° 

to
 c

ro
ss

 T
IE

T
N

 a
t 

8
0

0
0

 a
n

d
 a

t 
2

3
0

K
, 

th
e
n

 o
n

 t
ra

c
k

 3
0

1
°.

 E
x

p
e
c
t 

R
A

D
A

R
 v

e
c
to

rs
 t

o
 f

in
a
l 

W
D

B
R

Y
 a

t 
o
r 

a
b
o
v
e
 1

0
0
0
0
 a

n
d
 a

t 
2
5
0
K

, 
th

e
n
 o

n
 t

ra
c
k
 2

5
7
° 

to
 c

ro
ss

 Z
A

S
K

Y
 a

t 
o
r 

a
b
o
v
e
 9

0
0
0
, 
th

e
n
 o

n
 t

ra
c
k
 2

3
9
° 

to
 c

ro
ss

 G
R

E
A

K

L
A

N
D

IN
G

 R
U

N
W

A
Y

S
 1

2
R

, 
3

5
: 

F
ro

m
 W

O
L

V
S

 o
n

 t
ra

c
k

 2
5

7
° 

to
 c

ro
ss

 L
O

O
O

N
 a

t 
o

r 
a
b

o
v

e
 1

1
0

0
0

, 
th

e
n

 o
n

 t
ra

c
k

 2
5

7
° 

to
 c

ro
ss

a
p
p
ro

a
c
h
 o

r 
R

A
D

A
R

 v
e
c
to

rs
 t

o
 R

w
y
 3

0
L

/R
 f

in
a
l 

a
p
p
ro

a
c
h
 c

o
u
rs

e
.

a
t 

7
0
0
0
 a

n
d
 a

t 
2
3
0
K

, 
th

e
n
 o

n
 t

ra
c
k
 2

2
4
° 

to
 c

ro
ss

 T
R

T
E

L
 a

t 
7
0
0
0
 a

n
d
 a

t 
2
1
0
K

. 
E

x
p
e
c
t 

R
N

A
V

 (
R

N
P

),
 R

N
A

V
 (

G
P

S
),

 o
r 

IL
S

 R
W

Y
 3

0
R

 

L
A

N
D

IN
G

 R
U

N
W

A
Y

S
 3

0
L

/R
: 

F
ro

m
 W

O
L

V
S

 o
n
 t

ra
c
k
 2

2
4
° 

to
 c

ro
ss

 L
K

L
N

D
 a

t 
o
r 

a
b
o
v
e
 8

0
0
0
, 
th

e
n
 o

n
 t

ra
c
k
 2

2
4
° 

to
 c

ro
ss

 K
R

O
IX

N

N
C

-1,  19 M
A

R
 2026  to  16 A

P
R

 2026 N
C

-1
,  

19
 M

A
R

 2
02

6 
 to

  1
6 

A
P

R
 2

02
6


